Position

Department Chair - Varied Cap
Utilization

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Other Positions Held

Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct, Instr (Special
Assignment)

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Instructor, Adjunct,
Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt,
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt,
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Academic Senate
Officer, Instr (Special
Assignment)

Instructor, Adjunct,
Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Instructor, Adjunct

Community College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Department

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

Total Wages

$140,927

$116,063

$114,055

$106,745

$104,097

$98,109

$97,775

$92,536

$91,662

$91,597

$89,465

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$28,744

$26,693

$18,755

$17,057

$25,619

$16,419

$17.411

$25,325

$22,389

$15,952

$29,101



Instructor

Instructor

Instructor, Adjunct
Instructional Assistant -
Language Arts
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Ancillary Adjunct
Service (60% exempt)

Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)

Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

$87,938

$65,206

$49,151

$45,709

$44,057

$33,638

$27,513

$27,513

$27,513

$27,513

$25,888

$24,917

$22,526

$22,095

$21,938

$21,700

$20,003

$28,946

$26,261

$2,089

$20,277

$3,758

$9,284

$2,349

$5,121

$2,270

$3,788

$1,062

$0

$0

$1,823

$1,810

$0

$205



Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

$19,330

$18,814

$16,521

$14,844

$12,053

$11,104

$10,969

$10,969

$10,969

$10,969

$10,809

$10,298

$10,290

$10,042

$8,717

$3,835

$3,770

$3,747

$822

$1,269

$1,671

$1,225

$994

$916

$0

$466

$905

$0

$459

$438

$437

$427

$371

$163

$160

$159



Instructor, Adjunct

Student Tutor |

Student Tutor |

Student Tutor |

Student Tutor |

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

LAVC Language Arts

$3,682

$1,405

$1,380

$1,233

$961

$399

$0

$0

$0

$35

$0

$17



