Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Department Chair - Varied Cap Utilization	Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct, Instr (Special Assignment)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$140,927	\$28,744
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$116,063	\$26,693
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$114,055	\$18,755
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$106,745	\$17,057
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$104,097	\$25,619
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$98,109	\$16,419
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$97,775	\$17,411
Instructor		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$92,536	\$25,325
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Academic Senate Officer, Instr (Special Assignment)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$91,662	\$22,389
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$91,597	\$15,952
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$89,465	\$29,101

Instructor	Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$87,938	\$28,946
Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Ancillary Adjunct Service (60% exempt)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$65,206	\$26,261
Instructor, Adjunct	Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$49,151	\$2,089
Instructional Assistant - Language Arts		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$45,709	\$20,277
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$44,057	\$3,758
Instructor		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$33,638	\$9,284
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$27,513	\$2,349
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$27,513	\$5,121
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$27,513	\$2,270
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$27,513	\$3,788
Instructor, Adjunct	Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$25,888	\$1,062
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$24,917	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$22,526	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$22,095	\$1,823
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$21,938	\$1,810
Instructor, Adjunct	Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$21,700	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct	Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$20,003	\$205

Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$19,330	\$822
Instructor, Adjunct	Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$18,814	\$1,269
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$16,521	\$1,671
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$14,844	\$1,225
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$12,053	\$994
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$11,104	\$916
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,969	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,969	\$466
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,969	\$905
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,969	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,809	\$459
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,298	\$438
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,290	\$437
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$10,042	\$427
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$8,717	\$371
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$3,835	\$163
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$3,770	\$160
Instructor, Adjunct		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$3,747	\$159

Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$3,682	\$0
Student Tutor I	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$1,405	\$0
Student Tutor I	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$1,380	\$0
Student Tutor I	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$1,233	\$35
Student Tutor I	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$961	\$0
Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Language Arts	\$399	\$17